

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 344 of 2019

Radheshyam Kaushik **Versus** Smt. Kaushil Bai

14/02/2019 (1)	<p>Shri R.K. Kesharwani, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate, present in the Court, who normally appears for respondent No.3 on being asked by the Court, accepts notice for respondent No.3 and prays for two weeks time to seek necessary instructions and file his Vakalatnama.</p> <p>Two extra copies of the appeal along with necessary annexures be supplied by counsel for the appellants to Shri Raj Awasthi.</p> <p>On Vakalatnama being filed on behalf of respondent No.3, Registry to mention the name of the counsel appearing for respondent No.3 in the cause list.</p> <p>Shri Neeraj Pradhan, Advocate prays for and is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Call for the records of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.1, Application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Having regard to the facts & circumstances of the case, it is directed that execution of the impugned award dated 05.12.2018 passed by the Additional Motor Accident Claims Tribunal Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, C.G. in Claim Case</p>

No.227/2017, shall remain stayed until further orders subject to deposit of 50% of the awarded amount by the appellants before the concerned Tribunal within a period of 45 days from today.

It is made clear that this order shall not come in the way of disbursement of the amount deposited by the appellant to the claimants as per their entitlement by the Tribunal.

Sd/-
Gautam Chourdiya
Judge

