

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 344 of 2019

Radheshyam Kaushik & Another **Versus** Smt. Kaushil Bai & Other

01/05/2019	<p>Shri R. K. Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p><u>Heard on I.A. No. 2</u></p> <p>Application for extension of time to comply the order dated 14.02.2019.</p> <p>This Court vide order dated 14.02.2019 had granted stay in favour of the appellant subject to deposit of 50% of the awarded amount with the concerned Tribunal within a period of about 45days from the date of the order.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to some difficulties, he could not deposit the 50% of the awarded amount within the stipulated time, therefore, it is prayed for extension of time to deposit the aforesaid amount.</p> <p>Considering the submission made by learned counsel for the appellant and the reasons mentioned in the above application, which appears to be <i>bonafide</i>, the application is allowed. The appellant is allowed further time of 15 days from today to comply with the order dated 14.02.2019.</p> <p>Tribunal is directed to release the amount deposited by the owner in favour of the claimants after due verification.</p> <p>List this case after eight weeks. Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Gautam Chourdiya) Judge</p>
amita	