



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 344 of 2019

RADHESHYAM KAUSHIK versus SMT. KAUSHIL BAI

MAC/1721/2019

22.01.2026	<p><u>MAC No.344 of 2019</u></p> <p>Ms. Juhi Anguria, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for the respondent/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Vide order dated 19.09.2025, the application for substitution of legal representatives of appellant No.1 was allowed and seven working days time was granted to carry out necessary amendment. It appears that the appellants have not complied with the order dated 19.09.2025.</p> <p>Ms. Anguria, Advocate would pray for one week's time to comply with the order dated 19.09.2025.</p> <p>In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted</p>

subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- payable to the High Court Bar Library Fund.

Call this matter along with **MAC No.1721 of 2019.**

Sd/-

(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge

Rekha