

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 344 of 2019****RADHESHYAM KAUSHIK versus SMT. KAUSHIL BAI and others  
with****MAC/1721/2019****Order Sheet**

<b>06.02.2026</b>	<p data-bbox="384 981 770 1023"><u>MAC No. 1721 of 2019</u></p> <p data-bbox="288 1077 1533 1178">Today, matter is listed for order on I.A. No. 02 of 2025, an application for withdrawal of vakalatnama.</p> <p data-bbox="288 1234 1533 1402">An application has been moved by Rishabh Bajaj for withdrawal of power on the ground that due to unavoidable circumstance, he is not able to pursue this matter furthermore.</p> <p data-bbox="384 1458 1241 1500">On due consideration, I.A. No. 2 of 2025 is allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="384 1554 1262 1597">Mr. Rishabh Bajaj is permitted to withdraw his power.</p> <p data-bbox="384 1650 1198 1693">Call this matter along with MAC No. 344 of 2019.</p> <p data-bbox="871 1765 1305 1888" style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</b></p>
Siddhant	