



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 344 of 2019

RADHESHYAM KAUSHIK versus SMT. KAUSHIL BAI

MAC/1721/2019

Order Sheet

<p>04/05/2026</p> <p>Ankit</p>	<p>Ms. Juhi Anguriya, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Saksham Soni appears on behalf of Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, and Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p><u>MAC No.1721 of 2019</u></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application the same is allowed and the delay of 190 days in filing the instant appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List both the matter for final hearing</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>